

JØRGEN MADSEN LINDEMANN

Klampenborg (Denmark) Chief Executive Officer & President der Modern Times Group MTG AB (Sweden)



PERSONAL INFORMATION

Date of birth: September 11, 1966
Place of birth: Copenhagen (Denmark)

Nationality: Danish

ACADEMIC BACKGROUND

1987/88 Gentofte Gymnasium in Copenhagen

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

2008-2011 MTG group, responsible for the Czech operations 2002-2012 MTG Denmark – Chief Executive Officer	sident
2000-2002 Modern Times Group MTG AB – Head of New Media 1998-2011 Head of MTG Sports in Scandinavia 1994-1997 Modern Times Group MTG AB – Head of Interactive Services	

MEMBER OF THE SUPERVISORY BOARD OF ZALANDO SE

since May 2016 (current term until the end of Annual General Meeting 2019)

MEMBERSHIPS IN STATUTORY SUPERVISORY BOARDS

none

MEMBERSHIPS IN COMPARABLE CONTROLLING BODIES IN GERMANY OR ABROAD

Member of the Advisory Board of Turtle Entertainment GmbH, Cologne

Mr. Lindemann is also member of Boards of Directors at various foreign group entities of the Modern Times Group MTG corporate group.

OTHER ACTIVITIES

Member of the Board of the non-profit organization Reach For Change in Stockholm, Sweden Member of the Board of the International Emmy Association in New York, USA